2022.3.31 2021.12.31 2021.3.31

  Foreign

currency

Exchange

rate NTD

Foreign

currency

Exchange

rate NTD

Foreign

currency

Exchange

rate NTD

 Financial

assets

 Monetary items

 USD $ 49,059   28.625   1,404,314   46,768   27.68   1,294,538   41,201   28.535   1,175,671

 RMB  69,813   4.5092   314,801   64,870   4.3471   281,996   55,332   4.3424   240,274

 Financial

liabilities

 Monetary items

 USD  2,300   28.625   65,838   2,550   27.68   70,584   2,524   28.535   72,022

(2) Sensitivity analysis
The consolidated company's exposure to foreign currency risk mainly arises from

exchange gains and losses of cash, receivables, short-term loans, accounts payable, and
other payables that are denominated in US dollars and RMB. Changes in net income for
the three months ended March 31, 2022 and 2021 due to depreciation or appreciation of
NTD against USD and RMB as of March 31, 2022 and 2021 with all other variables held
constant were as follows:

Range of the fluctuations
January to

March, 2022

January to
March, 2021

 TWD exchange rate 1% depreciation against USD $ 10,708   8,829
  1% appreciation against USD $ (10,708)   (8,829)
  1% depreciation against RMB $ 2,518   1,922
  1% appreciation against RMB $ (2,518)   (1,922)

(3) Foreign exchange gains (losses) on monetary items

As the consolidated company has a large variety of functional currencies, the
exchange gains and losses of monetary items were disclosed on an aggregated basis. The
foreign exchange gains (including realized and unrealized) for the three months ended
March 31, 2022 and 2021 were NT$41,798 thousand and NT$1,883 thousand,
respectively.

4. Interest rate analysis

The interest rate risk exposure of financial assets and financial liabilities of the

consolidated company is described in the liquidity risk management of the Notes.